
 

 

 

 
  

Services in September 2017 
 

Sunday 3rd September – 12th Sunday after Trinity 

 8.15 a.m. 
9.30 a.m. 
9.30 a.m. 

11.00 a.m. 
11.00 a.m. 

3.00 p.m. 
6.30 p.m. 

Little Witley 
Lindridge 
Great Witley Village Hall 
Abberley St Mary 
Shrawley 
Pensax 
Abberley St Michael 

Holy Communion 
Holy Communion with Godly Play 
Family Worship 
Family Communion 
Family Service 
Fun, Faith and Fellowship 
Evening Prayer in Traditional Language 

Sunday 10th September – 13th Sunday after Trinity 
 9.30 a.m. 

11.00 a.m. 
11.00 a.m. 

5.00 p.m. 
6.30 p.m. 

Great Witley  
Knighton 
Little Witley 
Stockton 
Abberley St Michael 

Morning Worship 
Matins 
Holy Communion 
Celtic Communion 
Evening Prayer in Traditional Language 

Sunday 17th September – 14th Sunday after Trinity 
 8.15 a.m. 

9.30 a.m. 
11.00 a.m. 
11.00 a.m. 
11.00 a.m. 

5.00 p.m. 
6.30 p.m. 

Lindridge 
Lindridge 
Abberley St Mary 
Pensax 
Shrawley 
Great Witley 
Abberley St Michael 

Holy Communion  
Refreshments and Reflections 
Matins 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong 
Evening Prayer in Traditional Language 

Sunday 24th September – 15th Sunday after Trinity 
 9.30 a.m. 

11.00 a.m. 
5.00 p.m. 
6.30 p.m. 
6.30 p.m. 

Great Witley 
Knighton 
Lindridge 
Abberley St Michael 
Little Witley 

Choral Communion 
Holy Communion in Traditional Language 
Evening Prayer 
Celtic Communion 
Harvest Family Worship 

 
Churches in: Knighton, Lindridge, Pensax, Stockton, Abberley, Great Witley, Little Witley, Shrawley  

 


