

## **Services in September 2017**

Sunday 3 <sup>rd</sup> September – 12 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Trinity		
8.15 a.m.	Little Witley	Holy Communion
9.30 a.m.	Lindridge	Holy Communion with Godly Play
9.30 a.m.	Great Witley Village Hall	Family Worship
11.00 a.m.	Abberley St Mary	Family Communion
11.00 a.m.	Shrawley	Family Service
3.00 p.m.	Pensax	Fun, Faith and Fellowship
6.30 p.m.	Abberley St Michael	Evening Prayer in Traditional Language
Sunday 10 <sup>th</sup> September – 13 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Trinity		
9.30 a.m.	Great Witley	Morning Worship
11.00 a.m.	Knighton	Matins
11.00 a.m.	Little Witley	Holy Communion
5.00 p.m.	Stockton	Celtic Communion
6.30 p.m.	Abberley St Michael	Evening Prayer in Traditional Language
Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup> September – 14 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Trinity		
8.15 a.m.	Lindridge	Holy Communion
9.30 a.m.	Lindridge	Refreshments and Reflections
11.00 a.m.	Abberley St Mary	Matins
11.00 a.m.	Pensax	Holy Communion
11.00 a.m.	Shrawley	Holy Communion
5.00 p.m.	Great Witley	Evensong
6.30 p.m.	Abberley St Michael	Evening Prayer in Traditional Language
Sunday 24 <sup>th</sup> September – 15 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Trinity		
9.30 a.m.	Great Witley	Choral Communion
11.00 a.m.	Knighton	Holy Communion in Traditional Language
5.00 p.m.	Lindridge	Evening Prayer
6.30 p.m.	Abberley St Michael	Celtic Communion
6.30 p.m.	Little Witley	Harvest Family Worship

Churches in: Knighton, Lindridge, Pensax, Stockton, Abberley, Great Witley, Little Witley, Shrawley